117

MONDAY, MARCH 24, 1986 CONTINUED

1985-1986 CONTINUED

608921
608922
608923
608924
608925
609022

AT&T Information
AT&T Information
AT&T Information
AT&T Information
Xerox Corp.

Southern Rubber Stamp

Lease
Lease
Lease
Lease

& e &

rental
rental
rental
rental

Maint.Agmt.

Supplies

(The above claims may be seen in the County Clerk's Office)

(Agenda of meeting was posted in the Courthouse Administration Lobby at 3:18 p.m.

* * * * * *

on March 26, 1986)

The Board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County met at the hour of 9:30

a.m. with the following members present:

Member;

John Selph, Chairman, presiding, called the meeting to order at 9:34 a.m.

Lewis Harris, Member;

*

MINUTES
MONDAY, MARCH 31, 1986

John Selph,

and Joan Hastings,

and the following business was transacted:

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice,

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes;

Sealed bids, on behalf of Sheriff, for one (1) New Josam Grease Interceptor

were received and opened.

[ )RRV, RN S VR VI

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing
for analysis,
yes; Rice,

Sealed bids, on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, for plumbing supplies

were received and opened.

1.
2.
3.

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bids

and recommendation on April 7, 1986.

Heatwave Supply Co.

Gem Plumbing Supply
Empire Plumbing Supply
Broken Arrow Supply, Inc.
Parrott Supply, Inc.
Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.

to approve the minutes of March 24, 1986.

Selph

X * *

» yes. Motion carried.

$ 842.00
837.29
840.00
692.56
847.50
891.32

(Affidavit of non-collusion not completed)

Gem Plumbing Supply
Empire Plumbing Supply
Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.

Selph,yes. .Motion carried.

Sealed bids, on behalf of Data, for (3) New All Steel Jumbo Drawer Files were

recei&ed and opened. The bidders being

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Data and Purchasing for analysis,

Dan P. Scott & Sons, Inc. Unit
Eastulsa Office Supply Co.Unit

Scott Rice Company Unit

Brix, Inc. Unit
Business Interiors, Inc. Unit

report and recommendation on April 7,

yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

five in number are as follow:

Price
Price
Price
Price
Price

No bid
By item
By item

$392.73, Total $1,178.19
$497.00, Total $1,491.00
$465.00, Total $1,395.00
$375.00, Total $1,125.00
$389.31, Total $1,167.93

(Affidavit of non-collusion not signed)

report and recommendation on April 7, 1986.

yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Engineers, to approve the

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice,

1986.

Chairman;

Upon roll call, Harris,

County Clerk.

The bidders being six in number are as follow:

Upon roll call, Harris,

The bidders being three in.number are as follow:

to Purchasing for analysis, report

Melvin C. Rice,

yes;

1,148.81
161.00
48.81
1.98
427.49
20.70

Rice, yes;




