## MONDAY, MARCH 24, 1986 CONTINUED

## 1985-1986 CONTINUED

1.

608921	AT&T Information	Lease & rental	1,148.81
608922	AT&T Information	Lease & rental	161.00
608923	AT&T Information	Lease & rental	48.81
608924	AT&T Information	Lease & rental	1.98
608925	Xerox Corp.	Maint.Agmt.	$\begin{array}{c} 427.49 \\ 20.70 \end{array}$
609022	Southern Rubber Stamp	Supplies	

(The above claims may be seen in the County Clerk's Office)

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

(Agenda of meeting was posted in the Courthouse Administration Lobby at 3:18 p.m. on March 26, 1986)

## MINUTES MONDAY, MARCH 31, 1986

The Board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County met at the hour of 9:30 a.m. with the following members present: John Selph, Chairman; Melvin C. Rice, Member; Lewis Harris, Member; and Joan Hastings, County Clerk.

John Selph, Chairman, presiding, called the meeting to order at 9:34 a.m. and the following business was transacted:

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve the minutes of March 24, 1986. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Sealed bids, on behalf of Sheriff, for one (1) New Josam Grease Interceptor were received and opened. The bidders being six in number are as follow:

1.	Heatwave Supply Co.	\$ 842.00
2.	Gem Plumbing Supply	837.29
3.	Empire Plumbing Supply	840.00
4.	Broken Arrow Supply, Inc.	692.56
5.	Parrott Supply, Inc.	847.50
6.	Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.	891.32
	(Affidavit of non-collusion not	completed)

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on April 7, 1986. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Sealed bids, on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, for plumbing supplies were received and opened. The bidders being three in number are as follow:

1.	Gem Plumbing Supply	No	bid
2.	Empire Plumbing Supply	Ву	item
3	Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.	Bv	item

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on April 7, 1986. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Sealed bids, on behalf of Data, for (3) New All Steel Jumbo Drawer Files were received and opened. The bidders being five in number are as follow:

- 1. Dan P. Scott & Sons, Inc. Unit Price \$392.73, Total \$1,178.19
- 2. Eastulsa Office Supply Co.Unit Price \$497.00, Total \$1,491.00
- 3. Scott Rice Company Unit Price \$465.00, Total \$1,395.00
- 4. Brix, Inc. Unit Price \$375.00, Total \$1,125.00
- 5. Business Interiors, Inc. Unit Price \$389.31, Total \$1,167.93 (Affidavit of non-collusion not signed)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Data and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on April 7, 1986. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Engineers, to approve the